RTD Embedded Technologies, Inc.
AS9100 and ISO 9001 Certified
PCI-104-Express-FBxx
PCIe-104-FBxx
PCI-104-FBxx
PCIe-104-SBxx
PCI-104-SBxx
Spacer Board
User’s Manual
BDM-610040018 Rev. A
RTD Embedded Technologies, Inc.
103 Innovation Boulevard
State College, PA 16803 USA
Telephone: 814-234-8087
Fax: 814-234-5218
RTD Embedded Technologies, Inc. | www.rtd.com  iii BRG2110 User’s Manual
Revision History
Rev A Initial Release
Advanced Analog I/O, Advanced Digital I/O, aAIO, aDIO, a2DIO, Autonomous SmartCal, “Catch the Express”, cpuModule, dspFramework, dspModule, expressMate, ExpressPlatform, “MIL Value for COTS prices”,
multiPort, PlatformBus, and PC/104EZ are trademarks, and “Accessing the Analog World”, dataModule, IDAN, HiDAN, HiDANplus, RTD, and the RTD logo are registered trademarks of RTD Embedded
Technologies, Inc. (formerly Real Time Devices, Inc.). PS/2 is a trademark of International Business Machines Inc. PCI, PCI Express, and PCIe are trademarks of PCI-SIG. PC/104, PC/104-Plus, PCI-104, PCIe/104,
PCI/104-Express and 104 are trademarks of the PC/104 Consortium. All other trademarks appearing in this document are the property of their respective owners.
Failure to follow the instructions found in this manual may result in damage to the product described in this manual, or other components of the system.  The procedure set forth in this manual shall only be performed
by persons qualified to service electronic equipment.  Contents and specifications within this manual are given without warranty, and are subject to change without notice.  RTD Embedded Technologies, Inc. shall not
be liable for errors or omissions in this manual, or for any loss, damage, or injury in connection with the use of this manual.
Copyright © 2016 by RTD Embedded Technologies, Inc. All rights reserved.

o Full-size PC/104 for easier stacking.
o Small-size for improved airflow
 Ordering Information
The Spacer Boards are available with the following options:
Table 1: Ordering Options
Part Number
Standoff
Height Above
PCIe
Bus
PCI
Bus Size
PCI-104-Express-FB15 0.6” [15mm] Yes Yes Full-Size
PCI-104-Express-FB22 22mm Yes Yes Full-Size
PCIe-104-FB15 0.6” [15mm] Yes  Full-Size
PCIe-104-FB22 22mm Yes  Full-Size
PCI-104-FB15 0.6” [15mm]  Yes Full-Size
PCI-104-FB22 22mm  Yes Full-Size
PCIe-104-SB15 0.6” [15mm] Yes  Small-Size
PCIe-104-SB22 22mm Yes  Small-Size
PCI-104-SB15 0.6” [15mm]  Yes Small-Size
PCI-104-SB22 22mm  Yes Small-Size
Spacer Boards for PC/104 and PC/104-Plus are also available.  Check the RTD Website (www.RTD.com) for more information.
RTD Embedded Technologies, Inc. | www.rtd.com  7 Spacer Board User’s Manual
 Contact Information